SALE CATALOGUE

NERIRAYILIL S
ANNUAISSAEE

ON-PROPERTY UNHOUSED

RAM SALE
139 SALE RAMS

FRIDAY 9th SEPTEMBER 2022

Inspections from 10am — Sale commences 1pm
‘Beverley’, 80 Kenyu Road, Boorowa NSW 2586

FP, MP & DP indexes available on all rams.

For enquiries contact:

Wally Merriman George Merriman
Ph: 02 6385 3333 Ph: 02 6385 3282
Mob: 0427 008 843 Mob: 0428 853 282
Email: wally.merriman@bigpond.com Email: geegullalong1@bigpond.com

Selling agents:

Nutrien, Boorowa Elders, Boorowa
Ph: 02 6385 3174 Ph: 02 6385 4200



GFW

WEANER

MICRON

CURRENT
MICRON

AUGUST SHORN
1 7660  Aug/Sept 2020
2 407  Aug/Sept 2020
MARCH SHORN
3 7543 Aug/Sept 2020
4 7774 Aug/Sept 2020
5 7842 Aug/Sept 2020
6 7939  Aug/Sept 2020
7 7975  Aug/Sept 2020
8 7941 Aug/Sept 2020
9 7738 Aug/Sept 2020
10 7827 Aug/Sept 2020
" 7644 Aug/Sept 2020
12 7791 Aug/Sept 2020
13 512 Aug/Sept 2020
14 6482  Aug/Sept 2020
15 7585  Aug/Sept 2020
16 888  Aug/Sept 2021
17 892  Aug/Sept 2021
18 896  Aug/Sept 2021
19 891 Aug/Sept 2021
20 893  Aug/Sept 2021
MAY SHORN ULTRAFINE WOOL
21 860  Aug/Sept 2021
22 7884  Aug/Sept 2021
23 8157  Aug/Sept 2021
24 737 Aug/Sept 2021
25 718 Aug/Sept 2021
26 983  Aug/Sept 2021
27 7921 Aug/Sept 2021
28 777 Aug/Sept 2021
29 351  Aug/Sept 2021
30 960  Aug/Sept 2021
31 953  Aug/Sept 2021
32 977  Aug/Sept 2021
MAY SHORN SUPERFINE WOOL
33 7926 Aug/Sept 2021
34 7876 Aug/Sept 2021
35 798  Aug/Sept 2021
36 8160  Aug/Sept 2021
37 7939 Aug/Sept 2021
38 8084  Aug/Sept 2021
39 85 Aug/Sept 2021
40 357  Aug/Sept 2021
41 7942 Aug/Sept 2021
42 8012  Aug/Sept 2021
43 690  Aug/Sept 2021
44 415  Aug/Sept 2021
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Giant Test

TW7.63
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Ringmaster Ultra
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TW7.63

Big Brilliant Syndicate
Brilliant Super Syndicate
Big Brilliant Syndicate
TW7.63

Giant Test

Giant Test

Francesco Ultra Syndicate
TW7.63

Brilliant Monarch 12th
Brilliant Super Syndicate
Brilliant Super Syndicate

15.1
17.6

16.8
171
14.2
16.1
17.6
17.0
17.2
18.0
16.5
19.4
17.5
17.2
19.7
16.7
16.3
16.0
16.4
15.9

16.2
17.0
16.0
16.7
17.9
18.3
171
15.6
15.3
154
14.9
16.0

16.9
17.5
17.6
16.0
174
16.7
18.3
16.9
16.7
15.8
17.6
16.9

2.7
2.5

23
29
26
24
2.8
2.8
3.0
3.2
26
34
2.7
3.2
3.7
2.6
29
29
2.8
25

3.0
2.8
2.5
3.2
29
3.5
2.8
2.7
2.7
2.2
2.7
26

34
25
3.0
2.6
23
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.8
2.3
29
2.5

17.9
14.2

14.0
16.8
18.3
15.0
15.7
16.6
174
17.6
15.6
17.5
15.6
18.9
18.0
15.7
17.7
18.2
16.8
15.6

18.5
16.2
15.7
19.0
16.2
19.2
16.6
17.5
17.8
14.0
18.2
16.1

20.3
14.0
17.3
16.0
13.5
15.6
14.0
16.5
16.9
14.8
16.7
15.0

9919
99.9

99.7
99.3
99.8
9919
99.6
99.9
99.7
99.5
99.6
99.1
99.6
99.8
99.0
99.6
99.6
99.7
99.7
99.7

99.3
99.5
99.7
99.7
99.7
99.2
99.6
99.7
9919
99.8
99.8
99.8

99.6
99.7
99.7
99.8
99.7
99.8
99.7
99.4
99.5
100.0
99.4
99.7

14.3
16.3

15.5
16.1
13.6
15.0
16.4
16.0
16.3
17.0
15.4
18.4
16.3
16.4
19.5
15.6
15.4
15.2
15.4
14.9

15.4
16.0
15.0
16.0
16.8
17.5
16.1
14.7
14.5
14.2
14.2
15.0

16.3
16.1
16.6
15.0
16.0
15.6
17.5
15.9
15.7
14.6
16.6
15.7



45 7974 Aug/Sept 2021
46 8078  Aug/Sept 2021
47 8079  Aug/Sept 2021
48 841 Aug/Sept 2021
49 596  Aug/Sept 2021
50 978  Aug/Sept 2021
51 937 Aug/Sept 2021
52 7984  Aug/Sept 2021
53 827  Aug/Sept 2021
54 694  Aug/Sept 2021
69 7927  Aug/Sept 2021
56 7957  Aug/Sept 2021
57 898  Aug/Sept 2021
58 7914 Aug/Sept 2021
MAY SHORN FINE WOOL
59 7990  Aug/Sept 2021
60 410  Aug/Sept 2021
61 113 Aug/Sept 2021
62 TattB  Aug/Sept2021
63 7999  Aug/Sept 2021
64 8018  Aug/Sept 2021
65 7958  Aug/Sept 2021
66 838  Aug/Sept 2021
67 297  Aug/Sept 2021
68 8085  Aug/Sept 2021
69 103 Aug/Sept 2021
70 62 Aug/Sept 2021
71 981  Aug/Sept 2021
72 8064  Aug/Sept 2021
73 903  Aug/Sept 2021
74 963  Aug/Sept 2021
75 870  Aug/Sept 2021
76 8150  Aug/Sept 2021
77 444 Aug/Sept 2021
78 185  Aug/Sept 2021
79 8241  Aug/Sept 2021
80 787 Aug/Sept 2021
81 396 Aug/Sept 2021
82 312 Aug/Sept 2021
83 376 Aug/Sept 2021
84 756 Aug/Sept 2021
85 42 Aug/Sept 2021
86 8093  Aug/Sept 2021
87 43 Aug/Sept 2021
88 831  Aug/Sept 2021
89 958  Aug/Sept 2021
90 107 Aug/Sept 2021
91 122 Aug/Sept 2021
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Merryville Bolte

Big Brilliant Syndicate
Giant Test

Merryville Regal

Giant Test

EM Syndicate

TW7.63

Merryville Regal

Brilliant Super Syndicate
Brilliant Super Syndicate
Ringmaster Syndicate
Brilliant Super Syndicate
TW7.63

Ringmaster Ultra

Merryville Bolte
Francesco Ultra Syndicate
Brilliant Super Syndicate
Merryville Bolte

Big Brilliant Syndicate
Giant Test

TW7.63

TW7.63

Giant Test

Giant Test

Yarrawonga 193

Giant Test

EM Syndicate

Brilliant Monarch 12th
Giant Test

Merryville Regal

TW7.63

Big Brilliant Syndicate
Francesco Ultra Syndicate
Brilliant Super Syndicate
Hamilton Giant Syndicate
Brilliant Super Syndicate
Francesco Ultra Syndicate
Magnussen Syndicate
Francesco Ultra Syndicate
Brilliant Super Syndicate
Giant Test

Hamilton Giant Syndicate
Supreme 14 2nd

Brilliant Super Syndicate
EM Syndicate

Supreme 14 2nd

Giant Test
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15.3
15.0
15.5
16.4
16.2
17.7
15.6
17.0
16.5
16.7
17.2
16.3
16.3
17.0

16.3
17.9
16.4
17.8
15.8
15.1
17.6
18.1
17.6
171
19.1
16.4
174
174
17.8
17.4
16.4
19.1
17.3
18.8
16.2
17.0
18.1
17.0
17.9
16.4
16.9
18.0
17.2
17.2
17.5
18.4
18.1

25
26
2.8
2.8
29
2.8
3.0
3.1
3.0
2.8
3.0
3.4
2.6
29

3.1
2.8
2.9
2.6
24
3.3
2.8
3.5
25
2.6
29
2.8
2.8
2.8
3.0
3.8
24
3.0
29
2.8
2.8
29
3.2
2.7
2.7
3.0
3.2
29
26
3.4
3.0
&2
3.9

16.2
171
17.9
17.0
17.7
16.0
19.2
18.2
18.3
16.9
17.6
21.2
16.0
17.2

18.8
15.9
17.7
14.7
15.4
21.8
15.8
1915
14.1
15.4
15.2
171
16.4
16.2
16.6
21.6
14.9
15.8
16.5
14.8
17.5
17.3
17.6
15.8
15.2
18.6
19.0
16.0
154
19.7
17.3
173
21.3

100.0
99.8
99.7
99.5
9919
99.6
99.8
99.3
99.5
99.7
99.4
99.3
99.7
99.4

99.7
99.6
99.6
99.8
99.7
99.9
99.4
99.4
99.8
99.6
99.6
99.7
99.5
9915
99.6
99.2
99.9
99.6
99.5
9915
99.8
99.7
99.7
99.8
99.6
99.6
99.8
99.7
99.7
99.3
99.5
9915
99.2

14.4
14.2
14.7
15.5
15.4
16.6
15.0
16.2
15.7
15.7
16.2
15.9
15.2
16.1

15.6
16.8
15.6
16.5
14.7
14.8
16.4
17.4
16.3
15.9
17.8
15.5
16.3
16.3
16.7
17.0
15.2
17.8
16.2
174
15.3
16.1
17.1
15.9
16.6
15.6
16.2
16.8
16.0
16.6
16.5
17.4
17.7



LOT NO. DOB
92 8080  Aug/Sept 2021
93 8062  Aug/Sept 2021
94 7992 Aug/Sept 2021
95 702 Aug/Sept 2021
96 7942 Aug/Sept 2021
97 814 Aug/Sept 2021
98 8197  Aug/Sept 2021
99 954 Aug/Sept 2021
100 7945  Aug/Sept 2021
101 7936  Aug/Sept 2021
102 7987  Aug/Sept 2021
103 8021  Aug/Sept 2021
104 7877  Aug/Sept 2021
105 931  Aug/Sept 2021
106 731 Aug/Sept 2021
107 32 Aug/Sept 2021
108 955  Aug/Sept 2021
109 8123  Aug/Sept 2021
110 584  Aug/Sept 2021
1M1 8171  Aug/Sept 2021
12 686  Aug/Sept 2021
113 69 Aug/Sept 2021
114 282 Aug/Sept 2021
MAY SHORN FINE/MEDIUM WOOL
115 972 Aug/Sept 2021
116 7970  Aug/Sept 2021
117 8016  Aug/Sept 2021
18 7954  Aug/Sept 2021
19 439 Aug/Sept 2021
120 129  Aug/Sept 2021
121 7909  Aug/Sept 2021
122 7938  Aug/Sept 2021
123 585  Aug/Sept 2021
124 8068  Aug/Sept 2021
125 163 Aug/Sept 2021
126 865  Aug/Sept 2021
127 243 Aug/Sept 2021
128 8119  Aug/Sept 2021
129 100  Aug/Sept 2021
130 128  Aug/Sept 2021
131 7982  Aug/Sept 2021
132 244 Aug/Sept 2021
133 8097  Aug/Sept 2021
134 8035  Aug/Sept 2021
135 7921  Aug/Sept 2021
136 8154  Aug/Sept 2021
137 939 Aug/Sept 2021
138 645  Aug/Sept 2021
139 7896  Aug/Sept 2021
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SIRE

Giant Test
Brilliant Monarch 12th
Brilliant Monarch 12th

TW7.63

Supreme 14 2nd
Ringmaster Syndicate
Ringmaster Syndicate
Francesco Ultra Syndicate
EM Syndicate

Hamilton Giant Syndicate
Big Brilliant Syndicate
Francesco Ultra Syndicate
TW7.63

Brilliant Super Syndicate
Francesco Ultra Syndicate
Giant Test

Ringmaster Syndicate
Magnussen Syndicate

EM Syndicate

Brilliant Super Syndicate
Giant Test

Brilliant Super Syndicate

Giant Test

TW7.63

TW7.63

EM Syndicate

Francesco Ultra Syndicate
Giant Test

EM Syndicate

Magnussen Syndicate
Big Brilliant Syndicate
Y193

Giant Test

Giant Test

Merryville Regal

Giant Test

Magnussen Syndicate
TW7.63

Magnussen Syndicate
Brilliant Monarch 12th
Hamilton Giant Syndicate
Merryville Bolte

Hamilton Giant Syndicate
Hamilton Giant Syndicate
Magnussen Syndicate
Ringmaster Syndicate

WCRON S0
16.7 3.3
17.5 3.0
16.3 3.0
16.9 3.1
16.7 2.8
171 2.7
16.7 2.5
16.0 3.1
16.7 2.7
17.8 2.8
17.9 2.7
16.1 24
16.6 2.7
18.2 2.8
16.8 34
16.2 2.5
16.4 2.8
18.5 3.7
17.8 2.7
17.7 3.4
171 3.1
16.6 2.6
18.8 29
17.0 3.1
16.6 2.8
18.5 812
19.5 3.1
17.0 3.1
17.5 29
19.0 36
173 24
17.8 2.8
17.7 2.7
17.5 3.2
15.5 2.5
18.0 36
16.9 3.3
18.0 3.2
17.4 3.5
16.4 3.0
16.9 24
171 2.8
16.4 2.8
16.4 26
18.2 29
15.7 2.7

cv
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17.3
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14.9
19.2
16.1
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15.6
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154
18.3
16.7
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16.4

18.7
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CF SPIN
99.4 16.1
99.4 16.6
99.8 15.5
99.8 16.1
99.5 15.7
99.7 16.0
99.8 15.6
99.6 15.3
99.4 15.7
99.4 16.6
99.4 16.7
99.8 15.0
99.6 15.6
99.7 17.0
993 16.3
99.8 15.1
99.4 15.5
99.6 17.9
99.7 16.5
99.4 17.0
99.8 16.2
99.7 15.5
99.6 17.5
99.6 16.2
99.8 15.6
99.6 17.4
99.3 18.2
99.4 16.1
99.6 16.4
99.5 18.1
99.7 15.9
99.4 16.6
99.8 16.4
99.4 16.7
100.0 14.5
99.4 174
9915 16.3
99.6 17.1
99.6 16.8
99.5 15.6
99.8 15.6
99.6 16.1
9915 15.5
99.6 15.3
99.7 17.0
99.8 14.8



